

C.R.-154-2008 (Reg-154-2008)

**Order dated:- 16-05-2024.**

Today is fixed for E/R, D/R and appearance. Accused (03) persons are absent by filing petition praying for time. Complainant is absent without steps. Complainant is directed to show cause as to why the cse would not be dismissed for non prosecution.

To 04-10-2024 for show cause by complainant..

Dictated & Corrected by me

ACJM, KAKDWIP.

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate.  
Kakdwip, 24- parganas (south)